1901

South End

Unknown house

TAYLOR, JohnHead Married

TAYLOR, Mary A Wife  Married

TAYLOR, Thomas Son
TAYLOR, AlecSon

HARRISON, Mansfield Servant Single
Fosham

Manor House

TAYLOR, Robert Head Married
TAYLOR, Mary Wife Married
DEARING, George Servant Single
WOOQOD, George T Servant Single

HARST, Fanny Servant Single
Withernwick

The Cottages

42

35

28

73

72

16

17

17

1859

1866

1899

1901

1873

1828

1829

1885

1884

1884

Farm Bailiff Withernwick

Normanby Lincolnshire

Withernwick
Withernwick

Cattleman On Farm

Farmer Arnold

Tickson

Waggon On Farm Skirlaugh
Yardman On Farm Barnton

General Serv Domestic

Another child (not yet born) Jack is in the (obviously later) photo of the Home Guard (see the Photo

Gallery). Grace later married Harry Keith.

SMITH, Herbert Head Married
Skirlaugh

SMITH, Louisa Wife  Married

SMITH, Sarah G S Daughter
SMITH, Matilda G Daughter
SMITH, Mary E Daughter

SMITH, Grace Daughter

M

30

30

1871

1871

1892

1897

1899

1901

Agricultural Labourer

Withernwick
Withernwick
Withernwick
Withernwick

Withernwick



