1901

South End

Unknown house

TAYLOR, John Head	Married		M	42	1859	Farm Bailiff Withernwick
TAYLOR, Mary A	Wife	Married	F	35	1866	Normanby Lincolnshire
TAYLOR, Thomas	Son		M	2	1899	Withernwick
TAYLOR, Alec Son			M	0	1901	Withernwick
HARRISON, Mansfield Servant Single Fosham			M	28	1873	Cattleman On Farm
Manor House						
TAYLOR, Robert	Head	Married	M	73	1828	Farmer Arnold
TAYLOR, Mary	Wife	Married	F	72	1829	Tickson
DEARING, George	Servan	t Single	M	16	1885	Waggon On Farm Skirlaugh
WOOD, George T	Servan	t Single	M	17	1884	Yardman On Farm Barnton
HARST, Fanny Servant Single Withernwick				17	1884	General Serv Domestic

The Cottages

Another child (not yet born) Jack is in the (obviously later) photo of the Home Guard (see the Photo Gallery). Grace later married Harry Keith.

SMITH, Herbert Skirlaugh	Head Married	M	30	1871	Agricultural Labourer
SMITH, Louisa Wife	Married	F	30	1871	Withernwick
SMITH, Sarah G S	Daughter	F	9	1892	Withernwick
SMITH, Matilda G	Daughter	F	4	1897	Withernwick
SMITH, Mary E	Daughter	F	2	1899	Withernwick
SMITH, Grace	Daughter	F	0	1901	Withernwick